
 2024-2027 STIP Transit Amendment 5 Submittal: 7/2/2024

METRO Regional 
Transit Authority 001

Summit 11.71.03 0 $72,000.00 N Fund Group 2024 2025 2026 2027 

Flex Transfer 
(ODOT)

$0.00 $57,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local $0.00 $14,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

PID: 122113 Project Name: S2025 ACRTA Facility & Misc Cap Primary County: Allen District: 1 Total PID Estimate: $3,048,113.00

AQ: Exempt Description: Garage expansion, maintenance equipment, and misc. capital, includes OTP2 flex funding for Generators and Garage 
Expansion

STIP Type: Individual Group: Not Applicable

Ref ID: 122113: 24-27 STIP Action Date: 7/2/2024 Action Type: Amendment Amendment #: 5 Action Details: Add PID

Comment: TIP Resolution: LACRPC ACRTA 122113

MPO/RTPO

LACRPC

Grantee County ALI QTY Event Total TDC

Allen County 
Regional Transit 
Authority 001

Allen 11.42.06 0 $948,113.00 N Fund Group 2024 2025 2026 2027 

Flex Transfer 
(ODOT)

$0.00 $758,490.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local $0.00 $189,623.00 $0.00 $0.00

Allen County 
Regional Transit 
Authority 001

Allen 11.44.02 0 $2,100,000.00 N Fund Group 2024 2025 2026 2027 

Flex Transfer 
(ODOT)

$0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local $0.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Appendix 4: Transit Project List




